

Ref.No./AFS/BF/34/24-25

FORM B

[See section 3(3) and rule 4(2)]

CERTIFICATE

Certified that We have carried out inspection of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures

Installed In the following building or premises, Namely :-

Description and Location of Buildings Premises

SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST,

Behind Central Jail,

Rabodi-2,

Thane (West).

We further certify that these installations in the above mentioned building are maintained

in good repair and efficient condition during the period, January-25 to June-25 as

required under the provision of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure Act

2006 (MAH.III of 2007). The details of the inspection of installation carried out by us are

mentioned in the report appended here with.

Note :- This B form is valid till 30th June- 2025

PUNDLIK Digitally signed by PUNDLIK LADRU LADKU PATIL PATIL Doite 2025 03.06 PATIL 17:07:06 +05:30

Aayush Fire & Safety Services License No. :- MFS/LA/RF-422

License No. :- MFS-LA/RD-395

Place : Thane

Date: 06/03/2025

Work Office: Agrasen Tower, Shop No.9, Opposite Pratap Cinema, Kolbad Road, Khopat, Thane (W) 400 601, Mob.: +91 99692 01542 / 81040 32660 / 99674 08111 | E-mail :aayushfiresafety@gmail.com GSTIN : 27AAZF A0455A1ZK | PAN : AAZF A0455A | GOVT. LICENSED



To, Chief Fire Officer Thane Muncipal Corporation, Thane

Sub :- Application For Fire NOC

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the above we are installed following fire fighting equipments at SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST, Behind Central Jail, Rabodi-2, Thane (West).

Annexure

Sr.No.	Description	Qty	Unit
1	Booster Pump 75HP	1	Nos.
2	Singal Heded Hydrant Valve	6	Nos.
3	Single Door Hose Box	6	Nos.
4	Canvas hose Pipe 15 mtr	6	Nos.
5	SS Branch Pipe	6	Nos.
6	Ball Valve 25mm dia	6	Nos.
7	ABC Fire Extinguisher 4kg	6	Nos.
8	CO2 Fire Extinguisher 4.5Kg	2	Nos.
9	Conventional Fire Alaram Panel	1	Nos.
10	MCP cum Hooter	6	Nos.
11	Sand bocket with stand	2	Nos.

PUNDLIK LADKU PATIL Digitally signed by PUNDLIK LADKU PA1IL Date: 2025.03.06 17:08:27 +05'30'

AAYUSH FIRE & SAFETY SERVICES

Work Office: Agrasen Tower, Shop No.9, Opposite Pratap Cinema, Kolbad Road, Khopat, Thane (W) 400 601. Mob.:+91 99692 01542 / 81040 32660 / 99674 08111 | E-mail :aayushfiresafety@gmail.com GSTIN : 27AAZFA0455A1ZK | PAN : AAZFA0455A | GOVT. LICENSED



Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Service Govt. of Maharashtra

Vidyanagri, Hans Bhugra Marg, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 098, Tel-022-26677555, Fax-022-26677666 www.mahafireservice.gov.in

[(See section 9 (3) and rule 14] License to act as a License Agency for the purpose of Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure FORM N

License No. MFS / LA / RF-422 / RD-395 / RP-84

Date: 19.08.2023

M/s. Aayush Fire & Safety Services having their registration office at Shop No. 09, the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure Act, 2006 (Mah. III of 2007) to relation to purpose of the said Act for execution of the fire prevention and life safety measures in No. AAZFA0455A and GST No. 27AAZFA0455A1ZK to act as a License Agency for the Number: 9969202542 and Email ID: aayushfiresafety@gmail.com with PAN registration Agrasen Tower, Kolbad Rd, Khopat, Thane 400601 and their contact details are Office License is hereby renewed under the provisions of sub-section (3) of section 9 of

3 P	2. D	1. Fi
3 Passive-System:	2. Detection and Fire Suppression System:	1. Fire Fighting and Sprinkler System:
Class D	Class B	Class A

ώ

Passive-System:

under section 36 of the Act. suspended or cancelled as per sub section (4) of section 9 and shall be liable for penalty actual such compliance or maintenance failing which license granted / renewed shall be measures or maintenance thereof in good repair and efficient condition, without there being section (3) of section 3 regarding the compliance of the fire prevention and life safety M/s. Aayush Fire & Safety Services shall not issue Form A or Form B under sub-

the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Rules, 2009, the license will be valid for a period from 19.08.2023 to 18.08.2025 Subject to the provision of sub section (4) of section 9 of the said Act and rule 14 of

	PUNDLIK upwersonen Prascherk Towat Franktik	Hatyal building This coput consider orally santosh Kiran building form? B for Screenwich Vidye (\$	valid for a period if 0111 10:00:2020 to 10:00:2020
	K Digitally signed by PUNOCIR UARC 2023 08 22 10 38 51 +05 30	Digitally signed by Hatyal Kiran Date: 2023.08.22 19:53:47:+05'30' IFECTOF	period i
	rasered	This	
-	F 10	B for	0.2020
	14 Je 2	Consid	
1	r dhe	ter or welfi	
7		s front	
J	D Naharash	iantosh hridhar Wa (S S	
	Director Maharashtra Fire Service	Santosh Sindov Sindov Warek Shridhar Warick Date 2023 08:22 Co. (SSWarick)	
	ice	rict	

Digital Signature of Authorized Person to sign Form A or Form B

Note

license will be treated as invalid. in absence of digital sign of license holder (responsible to issue Form A or Form B) the